Dear students,

we hope that you are all well despite the renewed tense corona situation. We are happy to announce that application for **Forster Summer School 2022** has started recently! This year, **Forster Summer School**, hosted by the Faculty of Chemistry, Pharmaceutical Sciences, Geography and Geosciences at the Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz **explores – nuclear fission. Discovery, impacts and perspectives**.

Come along with us and explore the highly scientific and social relevance of nuclear fission and its impacts, which continue to the present day. Forster Summer School 2022 is dedicated to the controversies surrounding the scientific achievement of nuclear fission, the (in)responsible handling of it, the worldwide effects of such high-risk technologies and possible future perspectives of use. Have a look at the program attached to this mail and watch our <u>video on our website</u> or on <u>YouTube</u>.

Date: July 22 – August 1st 2022

Where? Campus of JGU Mainz - Excursions to the surroundings

Arrangement included? Course fees, materials, accomodation, excursions. Travel, insurance and visa must be organized and paid independently.

The participation fees? 50,00€

The accomodation? Double rooms have been pre-booked in <u>youth hostel</u> youth <u>hostel</u> near the JGU.

Who may apply? Students enrolled in a bachelor's, master's or PhD study program Application: <u>https://www.fb09.uni-mainz.de/application-form-forster-summer-school-2022/</u> Application Deadline: 31 March 2022

Please note:

- A maximum of 25 students can participate in the Forster Summer School. After the application deadline, a selection committee decides on the allocation of places.
- Currently, the 3G rule (vaccinated, recovered, or tested) applies to the entire campus during the corona pandemic. Please inform yourself regularly regarding the coronavirus pandemic and teaching at JGU, available at https://www.studying.uni-mainz.de/corona/. Please inform as well about entry and quarantine regulations in Germany at https://www.auswaertiges-amt.de/en/coronavirus/2317268 and about the current requirements for the recognition of proof of vaccination at www.pei.de/impfstoffe/covid-19.

If you have any questions regarding applications, participation fee, the course schedule, accomodation or anything else, do not hesitate to contact us via email at <u>internationalfb09@uni-mainz.de</u>.

We would be delighted, if this mail and the program could be forwarded to interested students.

Kind regards on behalf of the organizing team, Sandra Schellack

Dr. Sandra Schellack (Departmental Coordinator)